
GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2025-2026 BUS ROUTES  

 
All students should arrive at bus stops five (5) minutes before scheduled time. Afternoon pick up times 
from the elementary schools may vary. Stops and times may be altered during the school year, please 
check the website at www.gwrsd.org  for updates.  
 
​ ​ TOWN OF EFFINGHAM: 

EFFINGHAM/OSSIPEE BLUE (KHS-KMS)         ​ BUS #18   

AM   
6:02 PINE RIVER RD & ARROWHEAD 
6:04 PINE RIVER RD & RIVERWOOD CIR 
6:05 PINE RIVER RD & BARRINGTON CIR  

 ​ 6:10 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD  
6:15 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & RYEFIELD RD 
6:18 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & HIGH WATCH RD 
6:24 SCHOOL ST 
6:29 LEAVITT RD & REMLE RD 
6:31 PEQUAWKET TRL & CASSIE COVE RD 
6:32 RIDGE RD & QUAIL RD 
6:34 PEQUAWKET TRL & RIDGE RD 
6:36 ROUTE 25 & LONG SANDS RD 
7:05 KHS-KMS 
PM: BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM            ​ ​  

  

EFFINGHAM BLUE (EES)               ​ BUS #18   
AM   8:01 PINE RIVER RD  
​ 8:06 ELM ST TOWN LINE T/A 
 ​ 8:09 ELM ST & LOST VALLEY 

8:12 ELM ST & TROUT RUN 
8:13 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD 
8:14 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & MORRIS RD 
8:17 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & RYEFIELD RD 
8:19 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & W RANGE RD 
8:20 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD & HIGH WATCH RD 
8:21 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD AT JJ’S DAYCARE 
8:27 LEAVITT RD & REMALE RD 
8:30 RIDGE RD & QUAIL RD 
8:34 RT 153 / IRON WORKS / SCHOOL ST 

 ​ 8:40 EFFINGHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 ​ PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM            ​  

​

​

​

12/09/2025 

http://www.gwrsd.org


​

 

  

  

EFFINGHAM WHITE (KHS-KMS)          ​ BUS #27   

AM   5:58 ROUTE 153 & HUNTRESS BRIDGE RD 
5:59 ROUTE 153 & HOBBS RD 
6:00 ROUTE 153 & PLANTATION RD 
6:01 ROUTE 153 & EFFINGWOOD FARMS RD 
6:02 ROUTE 153 & GRAY FOX 
6:03 ROUTE 153 & OLD POUND RD 
6:07 ROUTE 153 & NUTTER RD  
6:11 MOLLY PHILBRICK & NUTTER 
6:16 PROVINCE LAKE RD 
6:20 BAILEY RD & STEVENS RD 
6:30 STEVENS RD 
6:33 TOWNHOUSE RD & MOODY RD 
6:39 TOWNHOUSE RD & CHAMPION HILL 
6:41 DRAKE RD & JONES RD 
6:45 ELM ST & LOST VALLEY 
6:52 HARPERS FERRY LNDG & ROUTE 16 

 ​ 7:15 KHS-KMS 
 ​ PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM             
 
​  

EFFINGHAM WHITE (EES)              ​ BUS #27   
AM   7:47 JONES RD & WILKINSON SWAMP RD 

7:49 JONES RD 
7:50 CHAMPION HILL RD & TOWN HOUSE 
7:52 TOWN HOUSE RD 
7:54 TOWN HOUSE & LIBBY RD 
7:56 TOWN HOUSE & MOODY RD 
7:59 PROVINCE LAKE RD & RUMNEY HILL  
8:07 MOLLY PHILBRICK & NUTTER RD 
8:16 BAILEY RD & STEVENS 
8:18 STEVENS RD 
8:20 PROVINCE LAKE RD & OLD POUND RD 
8:22 PROVINCE LAKE RD & GRAY FOX RD 
8:28 PROVINCE LAKE RD & EFFINGWOODS FARM RD 
8:30 PROVINCE LAKE RD & HUNTRESS BRIDGE RD 
8:35 EFFINGHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

 ​ PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM  

           
12/09/2025 


	GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

